CITY OF FRESNO

Office of Mayor Lee Brand of The Fresno City Council

Is Hereby Presented To: GRACE VANG

It is with great distinction and pride that we join in honoring and congratulating you for illustrating your perception of the 9/11 attacks; leading you to become the "2019 One Day, One Voice Grand Champion." We value your representation of Fresno Unified School District and our beloved City of Fresno. Please accept a heartfelt thank you on behalf of the City of Fresno for your gorgeous "educational, but emotional," art piece.

On behalf of the City of Fresno, we, Mayor Lee Brand, and the Fresno City Council, do hereby Proclaim Thursday, December 05, 2019 to be:

"Grace Vang Day"

in the City of Fresno.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the City of Fresno, California, this 5th day of December 2019.

LEE BRAND, Mayor	PAUL CAPRIOGLIO, Council President
MIGUEL ARIAS, Council Vice President	ESMERALDA SORIA, Councilmember
MIKE KARBASSI, Councilmember	LUIS CHAVEZ, Councilmember
GARRY BREDEFELD. Councilmember	NELSON ESPARZA, Councilmember